

Terms and Conditions

1. What is the promotion?

Inyova AG ("Inyova") is offering a **2% cash back promotion for new Inyova Grow** customers. This applies to individuals who as of 21/01/2025 at 00:00 am either:

- Are not an Inyova customer yet, or
- Have an Inyova Invest, Inyova for Kids, or Inyova 3a account but not yet a funded Inyova Grow account.

To qualify, you must open and fund a new Inyova Grow account and invest CHF 5,000 or more in green projects between 21/01/2025 at 00:00 am and 31/03/2025 at 11:59 pm. (Note: For the purpose of these Terms & Conditions, 'invest' refers to both committing to invest and completing an investment.)

Example: If you follow the steps above and invest CHF 15,000 in green projects with Inyova Grow by 31/03/2025 at 11:59 pm, you'll receive a cash back of CHF 300.

2. How to benefit from the promotion?

- 1) Open a new Inyova Grow account and fund it.
- 2) Invest in green projects through Inyova Grow between 21/01/2025 at 00:00 am and 31/03/2025 at 11:59 pm. The timestamp of your commitment to a project investment will determine eligibility.
- 3) Cash Back: If your total investments in green projects are CHF 5,000 or more, you'll receive 2% cash back on the total investments. The total CHF value of investments will be calculated using the spot exchange rates from 01/04/2025, as reported by the Swiss National Bank. Please note that investments canceled under the right of withdrawal will not count toward the total amount for the promotion.
- 4) Cash Back Payment: The reward will be credited to your Inyova Grow account by 30/04/2025.

Eligibility:

1) This promotion is only open to new Inyova Grow customers who do not yet have a funded Inyova Grow account as of 21/01/2025 at 00:00 am.

- 2) You must have your domicile or permanent residence in Switzerland and be of legal age.
- 3) Each participant can only use the promotion once. The participant will be identified using their full name and date of birth (not email).
- 4) This promotion cannot be combined with any other offers or promotions.

3. General Terms

- This promotion is a voluntary offer by Inyova. We do not enter a legal agreement by offering customers participation in the special promotion.
- Legal recourse through the courts is excluded for any disputes about this promotion.
- A cash payment of the winnings is excluded.
- We reserve the right to end promotions at any time.
- The general Terms & Conditions (conditions of participation) also apply to this special offer.